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GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
PARTICIPATING TEAMS 

  

 

Slovakia (SVK) 

 

Ukraine (UKR) 

 

Poland (POL) 

 

Romania (ROU) 

 

Georgia (GEO) 

 

Poland U17 (POL) 
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COMPETITION VENUE 
 
 

Games will be held at WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY, Slovakia (SVK), indoors 
pool. 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ADDRESS: 
Hviezdoslavova 10/1, 
Nováky, Slovakia 
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TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 
 

FRIDAY 17. FEBRUARY 2023 

09:15  GAME 1 UKR : SVK   

10:30  GAME 2 ROU : POL U17   

11:45  GAME 3 GEO :  POL   

17:00  GAME 4 SVK : ROU   
18:15  GAME 5 POL U17 : GEO   

19:30  GAME 6 UKR  : POL   

SATURDAY 18. FEBRUARY 2023 

09:15  GAME 7 ROU : UKR   

10:30  GAME 8 GEO : SVK   
11:45  GAME 9 POL  : POL U17   

15:45  GAME 10 UKR : POL U17   

18:30   GAME 11 POL : SVK   
19:45   GAME 12 GEO  : ROU   

SUNDAY 19. FEBRUARY 2023 

08:30   GAME 13 GEO : UKR   

09:45  GAME 14 POL : ROU  
11:00   GAME 15 POL U17 : SVK   
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RESTAURANT SCHEDULE 

 
 

THURSDAY 16. FEBRUARY 2023 

18:00  DINNER UKR : SVK   

19:00  DINNER ROU : GEO   

20:00  DINNER POL U17 :  POL   
 

FRIDAY 17. FEBRUARY 2023 

11:00  LUNCH UKR : SVK   
11:50  LUNCH ROU : POL U17   

13:00  LUNCH GEO :  POL   
18:15  DINNER SVK : ROU   

19:30  DINNER POL U17 : GEO   

20:45  DINNER UKR  : POL   

SATURDAY 18. FEBRUARY 2023 

11:00  LUNCH ROU : UKR   
11:50  LUNCH GEO : SVK   

13:00  LUNCH POL  : POL U17   

18:00  DINNER UKR : POL U17   
19:45   DINNER POL : SVK   

21:00   DINNER GEO  : ROU   

SUNDAY 19. FEBRUARY 2023 

L-
packet 

   GEO : UKR 
  

11:00  LUNCH POL : ROU  
12:15   LUNCH POL U17 : SVK   
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ACCOMODATION FOR TEAMS  
 

 

Poland U15 + U17 in WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY with full board 
 

 
 

Goergia U15 in pension ORION with breakfast, Duklianska 80, Prievidza 
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Romania U15 in pension Bojnice with breakfast, Prievidzská 234, Bojnice 
 

 
 

Ukraine U15 in pension MADO with breakfast, Záhradná 2, Bojnice 
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Slovakia U15 in motel DOLINA with breakfast 
 

 
 
 
 

Restaurant in WPC Nováky – lunch and dinner for all teams 
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TEAM LIST 
 

Team:  
 First name Surname   

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

11     

12     

13     

14     

15     

Team officials:  

 Position First name Surname  

16     

17     

18     
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POINTS OF CONTACT 
 

Should you have any questions please contact one of the stated below. 
 

Tournament organizer 
WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY 
Michal Gogola 
Tel. +421 905 298 275 (WhatsApp) 
Email: gogola.michal@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 


