INFORMATION BULLETIN

NOVÁKY CUP 2023 U15

WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY



International tournament U15 organized by the WPC Nováky

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARTICIPATING TEAMS			
#	Slovakia (SVK)		
	Ukraine (UKR)		
	Poland (POL)		
	Romania (ROU)		
+ +	Georgia (GEO)		
	Poland U17 (POL)		

International tournament U15 organized by the WPC Nováky

COMPETITION VENUE

Games will be held at WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY, Slovakia (SVK), indoors pool.



ADDRESS:

Hviezdoslavova 10/1, Nováky, Slovakia

International tournament U15 organized by the WPC Nováky

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 17. FEBRUARY 2023					
09:15	GAME 1	UKR	:	SVK	
10:30	GAME 2	ROU	:	POL U17	
11:45	GAME 3	GEO	:	POL	
17:00	GAME 4	SVK	:	ROU	
18:15	GAME 5	POL U17	:	GEO	
19:30	GAME 6	UKR	:	POL	
	SA	TURDAY 18. FEBRUAR	RY 2	2023	
09:15	GAME 7	ROU	:	UKR	
10:30	GAME 8	GEO	:	SVK	
11:45	GAME 9	POL	•	POL U17	
15:45	GAME 10	UKR	••	POL U17	
18:30	GAME 11	POL	:	SVK	
19:45	GAME 12	GEO	•	ROU	
SUNDAY 19. FEBRUARY 2023					
08:30	GAME 13	GEO	:	UKR	
09:45	GAME 14	POL	:	ROU	
11:00	GAME 15	POL U17		SVK	

International tournament U15 organized by the WPC Nováky

RESTAURANT SCHEDULE

THURSDAY 16. FEBRUARY 2023					
18:00	DINNER	UKR	:	SVK	
19:00	DINNER	ROU	:	GEO	
20:00	DINNER	POL U17	:	POL	

FRIDAY 17. FEBRUARY 2023						
11:00	LUNCH	UKR	:	SVK		
11:50	LUNCH	ROU	:	POL U17		
13:00	LUNCH	GEO		POL		
18:15	DINNER	SVK	•	ROU		
19:30	DINNER	POL U17	:	GEO		
20:45	DINNER	UKR	:	POL		
	SA ⁻	TURDAY 18. FEBRUAR	Y 2	2023		
11:00	LUNCH	ROU	:	UKR		
11:50	LUNCH	GEO	:	SVK		
13:00	LUNCH	POL	:	POL U17		
18:00	DINNER	UKR	:	POL U17		
19:45	DINNER	POL	:	SVK		
21:00	DINNER	GEO	:	ROU		
SUNDAY 19. FEBRUARY 2023						
L-		GEO		UKR		
packet		GEO	•	UKK		
11:00	LUNCH	POL	:	ROU		
12:15	LUNCH	POL U17	:	SVK		

ACCOMODATION FOR TEAMS

Poland U15 + U17 in WATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY with full board



Goergia U15 in pension ORION with breakfast, Duklianska 80, Prievidza



Romania U15 in pension Bojnice with breakfast, Prievidzská 234, Bojnice



Ukraine U15 in pension MADO with breakfast, Záhradná 2, Bojnice



Slovakia U15 in motel DOLINA with breakfast



Restaurant in WPC Nováky – lunch and dinner for all teams



International tournament U15 organized by the WPC Nováky

TEAM LIST

Tea	m:		
	First name	Surname	
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			

Team officials:

	Position	First name	Surname	
16				
17				
18				

POINTS OF CONTACT

Should you have any questions please contact one of the stated below.

Tournament organizerWATER POLO CENTER NOVÁKY
Michal Gogola
Tel. +421 905 298 275 (WhatsApp)

Email: gogola.michal@gmail.com